
Nachtschiessen 2019

Gruppenrangliste 

Schützengesellschaft Altdorf-Opfertshofen

Rang Resultat Gruppe / Schützen Jg.     Kat.          Waffe Ausz.

1 355 95 95 84 81 Ragusa 1 Feldschützenverein Hohlenbaum Schaffhausen 

4 Fl. Wein95 Engesser Thomas 1969 S Stagw396900 KK

95 Brütsch Hans 1943 SV Stgw-90107395 KK

84 Bertschinger Alwin 1946 SV Stgw-57/03177554 B1 KK

81 Tappolet Erich 1944 SV Stgw-57/03107474 KK

2 348 94 91 82 81 Orion 8 Feldschützengesellschaft Thayngen 

4 Fl. Wein94 Waldvogel Jean 1942 SV Stgw-57/03108839 KK

91 Bührer Hansruedi 1950 V Freigw108808 KK

82 Ackermann Daniel 1974 E Stgw-90108489 KK

81 Alpiger Max 1943 SV Stgw-90108799 KK

3 338 93 90 84 71 Hämmingknaller Feldschützengesellschaft Guntmadingen 

4 Fl. Wein93 Schwaninger Hansi 1957 V Stagw107833 KK

90 Schwaninger Martin 1976 E Stagw107836 KK

84 Herren Pascal 1982 E Stagw107822

71 Schwaninger Rudolf 1955 V Stagw118807

4 329 90 88 79 72 Zigüüner Schützenverein Beggingen 

90 Schudel Erich 1984 E Stgw-90107719 KK

88 Zweifel Robin 2001 U21 Stgw-90718940 KK

79 Wanner Damian 1996 E Stgw-90587180

72 Schulthess Nicolas 2002 U21 Stgw-90872023

5 328 89 82 80 77 Ragusa 2 Feldschützenverein Hohlenbaum Schaffhausen 

89 Ritzmann Fritz 1949 SV Stgw-57/03108441 KK

82 Weber Marcel 1988 E Stgw-57/03475263 B1

80 Hauser Roland 1970 S Stgw-57/03107366

77 Hedinger Roland 1949 SV Stgw-57/03107607

6 321 86 84 79 72 Gächlingen 1 Schützenverein Gächlingen 

86 Hallauer Roger 1986 E Stgw-90107797 KK

84 Kramer Matthias 1988 E Stgw-90306904 KK

79 Brühlmann Christian 1978 E Stgw-90107793

72 Elsener Clemens 1981 E Stgw-57/03941227

7 319 90 81 74 74 Buch 1 Schiessverein Buch 

90 Schlagenhauf Peter 1987 E Stgw-90302890 KK

81 Graf Hans 1958 V Stgw-90108894 KK

74 Schlagenhauf Erika 1957 V Stgw-90328059

74 Riess Nadja 1990 E Stgw-90838594
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Rang Resultat Gruppe / Schützen Jg.     Kat.          Waffe Ausz.

8 315 89 83 72 71 Zigüüner Junioren Schützenverein Beggingen 

89 Zweifel Daniel 1967 S Stgw-90147310 KK

83 Zweifel Niklas 2005 U17 Stgw-90904412 KK

72 Werner Beat 2000 U21 Stgw-90706025

71 Vogelsanger Lars 1999 U21 Stgw-90837240

9 304 83 75 74 72 SVB 1 Schiessverein Buchthalen Schaffhausen 

83 Muriset Pascal 1977 E Stgw-57/03335619

75 Lubert Louis 1947 SV Kar282404

74 Messmer Patrick 1985 E Stgw-57/03107311

72 Perret-Gentil Michel 1990 E Stgw-90537718

10 303 90 78 69 66 Hinderbol 1 Schützengesellschaft Altdorf-Opfertshofen Altdorf SH 

90 Bolli Claude 1947 SV Stgw-57/03108460 KK

78 Karrer Markus 1981 E Stgw-90108481

69 Savic Alexander 1978 E Stagw834454

66 Glarner David 1997 E Stgw-90590191

11 295 90 88 86 31 Kormoran Schiessverein Rüdlingen 

90 Meier Lorenz 1960 S Stgw-57/03150858 B5 KK

88 Rey Doris 1976 E Stgw-57/03776380 KK

86 Würsten Daniel 1967 S Stgw-57/03308215 KK

31 Sissons Janet 1967 S Stgw-57/03801313 B2

12 290 88 83 65 54 SVB 2 Schiessverein Buchthalen Schaffhausen 

88 Brunner Yanick 1987 E Stagw280902 KK

83 Schellenberg Andreas 1977 E Stgw-90314722 KK

65 Scherrer Raphael 1987 E Stgw-90280905

54 Mitolo Timoteo 1977 E Stgw-90880636

13 287 91 85 65 46 Ragusa 4 Feldschützenverein Hohlenbaum Schaffhausen 

91 Rohner Hermann 1975 E Stgw-90460081 KK

85 Meichtry Michelle 1988 E Stgw-90813171 B1 KK

65 Kunz Beat 1952 V Stgw-90107371

46 Tobler Peter 1955 V Stgw-57/03107384

14 279 88 66 66 59 Hecht Schiessverein Rüdlingen 

88 Rey Michael 1975 E Stgw-57/03697621 KK

66 Gehring Ruedi 1946 SV Stgw-57/03106191

66 Riedi Moritz 1950 V Stgw-57/03542857

59 Fehr Urs 1965 S Stgw-90899783 B2

15 276 80 71 69 56 Hinderbol 2 Schützengesellschaft Altdorf-Opfertshofen Altdorf SH 

80 Steinemann Marcel Tobias 1995 E Stgw-90590189

71 Bolli Rolf 1939 SV Stgw-90108462

69 Bolli Max 1955 V Stgw-57/03610409

56 Steinemann Matthias 1998 E Stgw-90590190
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Rang Resultat Gruppe / Schützen Jg.     Kat.          Waffe Ausz.

16 276 75 71 68 62 Buch 2 Schiessverein Buch 

75 Bruderhofer Christoph 1993 E Stgw-90885957

71 Gugolz Sindy 1995 E Stgw-90771405

68 Schlagenhauf Markus 1957 V Stgw-90108909

62 Gugolz Severin 1997 E Stgw-90744574

17 273 73 72 68 60 Ragusa 3 Feldschützenverein Hohlenbaum Schaffhausen 

73 Faccani Luiz 2001 U21 Stgw-90829112

72 Schöttli Levin 2003 U17 Stgw-90829117

68 Tauxe Laurent 2000 U21 Stgw-90829119

60 Tauxe Thierry 2002 U21 Stgw-90829120

18 271 86 85 61 39 Lohn 1 Schützengesellschaft Lohn SH 

86 Eberle Gallus 1949 SV Stgw-57/03108760 KK

85 Kliegel Stefan 1962 S Stgw-90107406 KK

61 Ehrat Peter 1943 SV Stgw-57/03272048

39 Hafner Eugen 1951 V Stgw-57/03108781

19 243 86 81 76 Gächlingen 2 Schützenverein Gächlingen 

86 Fürst Salome 1998 E Stgw-90903291 KK

81 Brüllmann Dominik Silas 1996 E Stgw-90516048

76 Vögeli Ronald 1988 E Stgw-90263576

20 219 94 90 35 Die wilden Schweine Schützengesellschaft Bibern-Hofen 

94 Ramseyer Beatrice 1959 V Stgw-90705399 KK

90 Steinemann Marcel 1975 E Stgw-57/03108533 KK

35 Steinemann Fritz 1951 V Stgw-57/03108532

21 174 93 81 Bargen 1 Schützenverein Bargen 

93 Düllick Dieter 1962 S Stgw-57/03678247 B1 KK

81 Gentner Sabine 1963 S Stgw-57/03685697 B1

22 161 86 75 Orion 9 Feldschützengesellschaft Thayngen 

86 Winzeler Markus 1978 E Stgw-90108503 KK

75 Walser Hansruedi 1949 SV Stgw-57/03108887

23 71  71 Buch 3 Schiessverein Buch 

71 Gugolz Ulrich 1957 V Stgw-90523022
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Nachtschiessen 2019

Einzelrangliste  

Schützengesellschaft Altdorf-Opfertshofen

Rang Schütze Resultat          Tf. Jg. Ausz. Waffe Verein

1 Brütsch  Hans 95 97 1943 44SV KK Stgw-90 Feldschützenverein Hohlenbaum  Schaffhausen

2   Engesser  Thomas 95 95 1969 70S KK Stagw Feldschützenverein Hohlenbaum  Schaffhausen

3   Ramseyer  Beatrice 94 93 1959 60V KK Stgw-90 Schützengesellschaft  Bibern-Hofen

4   Waldvogel  Jean 94 91 1942 43SV KK Stgw-57/03 Feldschützengesellschaft  Thayngen

5   Schwaninger  Hansi 93 95 1957 58V KK Stagw Feldschützengesellschaft  Guntmadingen

6   Düllick  Dieter 93 95 1962 63S KK Stgw-57/03 Schützenverein  Bargen

7   Baumann  Hans 92 96 1961 62S KK Stagw Schiessverein  Oberhallau

8   Bührer  Hansruedi 91 95 1950 51V KK Freigw Feldschützengesellschaft  Thayngen

9   Rohner  Hermann 91 91 1975 76E KK Stgw-90 Feldschützenverein Hohlenbaum  Schaffhausen

10   Bolli  Claude 90 97 1947 48SV KK Stgw-57/03 Schützengesellschaft Altdorf-Opfertshofen  Altdorf SH

11   Meier  Lorenz 90 97 1960 61S KK Stgw-57/03 Schiessverein  Rüdlingen

12   Schudel  Erich 90 97 1984 85E KK Stgw-90 Schützenverein  Beggingen

13   Steinemann  Marcel 90 96 1975 76E KK Stgw-57/03 Schützengesellschaft  Bibern-Hofen

14   Schlagenhauf  Peter 90 92 1987 88E KK Stgw-90 Schiessverein  Buch

15   Schwaninger  Martin 90 91 1976 77E KK Stagw Feldschützengesellschaft  Guntmadingen

16   Zweifel  Daniel 89 95 1967 68S KK Stgw-90 Schützenverein  Beggingen

17   Ritzmann  Fritz 89 90 1949 50SV KK Stgw-57/03 Feldschützenverein Hohlenbaum  Schaffhausen

18   Rey  Doris 88 97 1976 77E KK Stgw-57/03 Schiessverein  Rüdlingen

19   Zweifel  Robin 88 90 2001 18U21 KK Stgw-90 Schützenverein  Beggingen

20   Rey  Michael 88 87 1975 76E KK Stgw-57/03 Schiessverein  Rüdlingen

21   Brunner  Yanick 88 82 1987 88E KK Stagw Schiessverein Buchthalen  Schaffhausen

22   Hallauer  Roger 86 97 1986 87E KK Stgw-90 Schützenverein  Gächlingen

23   Würsten  Daniel 86 96 1967 68S KK Stgw-57/03 Schiessverein  Rüdlingen

24   Winzeler  Markus 86 92 1978 79E KK Stgw-90 Feldschützengesellschaft  Thayngen

25   Fürst  Salome 86 90 1998 99E KK Stgw-90 Schützenverein  Gächlingen

26   Eberle  Gallus 86 80 1949 50SV KK Stgw-57/03 Schützengesellschaft  Lohn SH

27   Kliegel  Stefan 85 96 1962 63S KK Stgw-90 Schützengesellschaft  Lohn SH

28   Meichtry  Michelle 85 95 1988 89E KK Stgw-90 Feldschützenverein Hohlenbaum  Schaffhausen

29   Bührer  Armin 85 91 1965 66S KK Stgw-57/03 Schützengesellschaft  Bibern-Hofen

30   Herren  Pascal 84 93 1982 83E Stagw Feldschützengesellschaft  Guntmadingen

31   Bertschinger  Alwin 84 90 1946 47SV KK Stgw-57/03 Feldschützenverein Hohlenbaum  Schaffhausen

32   Kramer  Matthias 84 90 1988 89E KK Stgw-90 Schützenverein  Gächlingen

33   Muriset  Pascal 83 96 1977 78E Stgw-57/03 Schiessverein Buchthalen  Schaffhausen

34   Schellenberg  Andreas 83 95 1977 78E KK Stgw-90 Schiessverein Buchthalen  Schaffhausen

35   Zweifel  Niklas 83 93 2005 14U17 KK Stgw-90 Schützenverein  Beggingen

36   Weber  Marcel 82 92 1988 89E Stgw-57/03 Feldschützenverein Hohlenbaum  Schaffhausen

37   Ackermann  Daniel 82 79 1974 75E KK Stgw-90 Feldschützengesellschaft  Thayngen

38   Alpiger  Max 81 95 1943 44SV KK Stgw-90 Feldschützengesellschaft  Thayngen

39   Graf  Hans 81 94 1958 59V KK Stgw-90 Schiessverein  Buch

40   Gentner  Sabine 81 91 1963 64S Stgw-57/03 Schützenverein  Bargen

41   Tappolet  Erich 81 88 1944 45SV KK Stgw-57/03 Feldschützenverein Hohlenbaum  Schaffhausen

42   Brüllmann  Dominik Silas 81 85 1996 97E Stgw-90 Schützenverein  Gächlingen

43   Hauser  Roland 80 95 1970 71S Stgw-57/03 Feldschützenverein Hohlenbaum  Schaffhausen

44   Steinemann  Marcel Tobias 80 77 1995 96E Stgw-90 Schützengesellschaft Altdorf-Opfertshofen  Altdorf SH

45   Wanner  Damian 79 94 1996 97E Stgw-90 Schützenverein  Beggingen

46   Brühlmann  Christian 79 89 1978 79E Stgw-90 Schützenverein  Gächlingen
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Rang Schütze Resultat          Tf. Jg. Ausz. Waffe Verein

47   Karrer  Markus 78 84 1981 82E Stgw-90 Schützengesellschaft Altdorf-Opfertshofen  Altdorf SH

48   Hedinger  Roland 77 85 1949 50SV Stgw-57/03 Feldschützenverein Hohlenbaum  Schaffhausen

49   Vögeli  Ronald 76 89 1988 89E Stgw-90 Schützenverein  Gächlingen

50   Walser  Hansruedi 75 88 1949 50SV Stgw-57/03 Feldschützengesellschaft  Thayngen

51   Lubert  Louis 75 82 1947 48SV Kar Schiessverein Buchthalen  Schaffhausen

52   Bruderhofer  Christoph 75 66 1993 94E Stgw-90 Schiessverein  Buch

53   Messmer  Patrick 74 88 1985 86E Stgw-57/03 Schiessverein Buchthalen  Schaffhausen

54   Schlagenhauf  Erika 74 86 1957 58V Stgw-90 Schiessverein  Buch

55   Riess  Nadja 74 84 1990 91E Stgw-90 Schiessverein  Buch

56   Faccani  Luiz 73 92 2001 18U21 Stgw-90 Feldschützenverein Hohlenbaum  Schaffhausen

57   Werner  Beat 72 94 2000 19U21 Stgw-90 Schützenverein  Beggingen

58   Schulthess  Nicolas 72 92 2002 17U21 Stgw-90 Schützenverein  Beggingen

59   Perret-Gentil  Michel 72 83 1990 91E Stgw-90 Schiessverein Buchthalen  Schaffhausen

60   Schöttli  Levin 72 77 2003 16U17 Stgw-90 Feldschützenverein Hohlenbaum  Schaffhausen

61   Elsener  Clemens 72 77 1981 82E Stgw-57/03 Schützenverein  Gächlingen

62   Bolli  Rolf 71 90 1939 40SV Stgw-90 Schützengesellschaft Altdorf-Opfertshofen  Altdorf SH

63   Gugolz  Sindy 71 86 1995 96E Stgw-90 Schiessverein  Buch

64   Gugolz  Ulrich 71 85 1957 58V Stgw-90 Schiessverein  Buch

65   Vogelsanger  Lars 71 79 1999 20U21 Stgw-90 Schützenverein  Beggingen

66   Schwaninger  Rudolf 71 66 1955 56V Stagw Feldschützengesellschaft  Guntmadingen

67   Savic  Alexander 69 87 1978 79E Stagw Schützengesellschaft Altdorf-Opfertshofen  Altdorf SH

68   Bolli  Max 69 79 1955 56V Stgw-57/03 Schützengesellschaft Altdorf-Opfertshofen  Altdorf SH

69   Schlagenhauf  Markus 68 95 1957 58V Stgw-90 Schiessverein  Buch

70   Tauxe  Laurent 68 87 2000 19U21 Stgw-90 Feldschützenverein Hohlenbaum  Schaffhausen

71   Riedi  Moritz 66 88 1950 51V Stgw-57/03 Schiessverein  Rüdlingen

72   Glarner  David 66 86 1997 98E Stgw-90 Schützengesellschaft Altdorf-Opfertshofen  Altdorf SH

73   Gehring  Ruedi 66 72 1946 47SV Stgw-57/03 Schiessverein  Rüdlingen

74   Scherrer  Raphael 65 95 1987 88E Stgw-90 Schiessverein Buchthalen  Schaffhausen

75   Kunz  Beat 65 53 1952 53V Stgw-90 Feldschützenverein Hohlenbaum  Schaffhausen

76   Gugolz  Severin 62 90 1997 98E Stgw-90 Schiessverein  Buch

77   Ehrat  Peter 61 73 1943 44SV Stgw-57/03 Schützengesellschaft  Lohn SH

78   Tauxe  Thierry 60 64 2002 17U21 Stgw-90 Feldschützenverein Hohlenbaum  Schaffhausen

79   Fehr  Urs 59 85 1965 66S Stgw-90 Schiessverein  Rüdlingen

80   Steinemann  Matthias 56 53 1998 99E Stgw-90 Schützengesellschaft Altdorf-Opfertshofen  Altdorf SH

81   Mitolo  Timoteo 54 69 1977 78E Stgw-90 Schiessverein Buchthalen  Schaffhausen

82   Tobler  Peter 46 69 1955 56V Stgw-57/03 Feldschützenverein Hohlenbaum  Schaffhausen

83   Hafner  Eugen 39 71 1951 52V Stgw-57/03 Schützengesellschaft  Lohn SH

84   Steinemann  Fritz 35 45 1951 52V Stgw-57/03 Schützengesellschaft  Bibern-Hofen

85   Sissons  Janet 31 15 1967 68S Stgw-57/03 Schiessverein  Rüdlingen
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